

FORIMMEDIATERELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates Adds REALTOR® Nathan Shamseldin to Growing Team

BELLINGHAM, Wash. / Oct. 26, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors[®] - Vanson Associates is proud to announce the addition of REALTOR[®] Nathan Shamseldin to its team of talented and dedicated agents. Shamseldin will be assisting home buyers and sellers in Whatcom county and the surrounding area.

"Nathan will be another great addition to our team of agents," said Bret VanLant, owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates. "We're confident that Nathan's knowledge and dedication will help him grow within our company."

Shamseldin is new to the industry but knows the area well, residing in Bellingham. He's a member of the Whatcom County Association of Realtors, Washington Association of Realtors and National Association of Realtors.



Nathan Shamseldin

Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates' team of highly trained and experienced agents is what drew Shamseldin to the company. As a Weichert® agent, Shamseldin will have access to the latest technology and the most productive sales and marketing tools to assist him in offering the best real estate service in the industry.

Shamseldin is one of four recent agent additions at Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates, as the affiliate continues to expand its service in the Northwest region of Washington.

Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Bellingham, Lynden, Maple Falls and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Vanson Associates, located at 2900 Meridian Street in Bellingham, 700 Front Street in Lynden and 8193 Kendall Road in Maple Falls, contact Ty Jackson at 360-933-0001 or ty@vansonsales.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.